re-enactment thereof for the time being in force), the revision in remuneration payable to Mr. Vipul P. Shah, Managing
Director of the Company w.e.f 1st October, 2012 for the remaining period of his tenure be and is hereby approved
as follows:
1. Remuneration payable:

(A) Salary: ` 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) per month.
(B) Perquisites:

The Managing Director shall be entitled to the following perquisites in accordance with the Company’s
policies, practices and procedures over and above the salary:
a) Company based accommodation or house rent allowance;

[...]

thereof for the time being in force), the re-appointment of Mr. Vipul P. Shah as Managing Director of the Company for
a further period of three years w.e.f 15th July, 2013 till 14th July, 2016 on the following terms and conditions be and is
hereby approved:

1. Remuneration payable:
(A) Salary: ` 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) per month.
(B) Perquisites:

The Managing Director shall be entitled to the following perquisites in accordance with the Company’s
policies, practices and procedures over and above the salary:
a) Company based accommodation or house rent allowance;